
Assumption (4-11) -vs- Adelphi (6-7)
3/21/2026 at Garden City, New York

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: John Carver (2-1)
Loss: Evan Remington (1-4)
HBP: Luke Barry, Ethan Barrington, John Carver
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas Maiger First: Mike Herring Third Base: Brett Thompson 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 88   Weather: 51 Degrees, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Assumption 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 0
Adelphi 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 X 5 10 0

Assumption 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Panza cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Simmons dh 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Tony Salvatelli 1b 4 0 0 0 0 4 3
James McDermott c 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
Christopher Manzo 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Eric Giarnese lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Nolan Bell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Klein 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Will Novak rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Paharik ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Remington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Barry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Barrington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 5 1 2 15 7

HR: James McDermott (1)
HBP: Will Panza (2)

Adelphi 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L.J. Bohne cf 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
Johnny Catuosco lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Michael Robinson dh 4 0 1 2 1 0 3
Bryan McCleary c 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Albert Ramos ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Evan Carway 1b 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
    Justin Wilkinson 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Giancarlo Rengifo 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Erick Duignan 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Anthony Rigogliosi rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
John Carver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Richardson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 10 5 3 7 11

2B: Johnny Catuosco (1); Michael Robinson (1)
SH: Anthony Rigogliosi (1)
SF: Bryan McCleary (1)
SB: Evan Carway (1)
HBP: L.J. Bohne (1); Bryan McCleary (1); Erick Duignan (1)
DP: 1

Assumption IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Remington (L, 1-4) 5.0 7 3 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 21 25 5 4 92
Luke Barry 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 8 11 2 3 34
Ethan Barrington 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 2 6
Totals 10 5 5 3 7 3 0 3 0 32 40 8 9 132

Adelphi IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
John Carver (W, 2-1) 8.0 5 1 1 2 15 0 0 2 0 28 32 6 2 116
Colin Richardson 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 6
Totals 5 1 1 2 15 0 0 2 0 31 35 7 4 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Assumption - Top of 1st ASS ADE
Will Panza hit by pitch (3-2 BFBFH). 0 0
Will Panza Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Tyler Simmons singled to right field (1-0 B); Will Panza advanced to second. 0 0
Will Panza Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Tony Salvatelli struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 0 0
James McDermott struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 0
Christopher Manzo struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 1st ASS ADE
L.J. Bohne struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0
Johnny Catuosco out at first 1b to p (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Michael Robinson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 0 0

Assumption - Top of 2nd ASS ADE
Eric Giarnese struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 0 0
Chris Klein walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 0
Chris Klein Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Will Novak grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-1 FB); Chris Klein out on the play. 0 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 2nd ASS ADE
Bryan McCleary fouled out to c (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Albert Ramos popped up to 2b (0-2 FF). 0 0
Evan Carway struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0

Assumption - Top of 3rd ASS ADE
Nick Paharik flied out to rf (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Will Panza singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Will Panza Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Will Panza Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Will Panza Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Tyler Simmons struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 0 0
Will Panza Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Tony Salvatelli struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFFS). 0 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 3rd ASS ADE
Giancarlo Rengifo singled to right field (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Giancarlo Rengifo Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Giancarlo Rengifo Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Giancarlo Rengifo Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Erick Duignan singled through the left side (0-2 KF); Giancarlo Rengifo advanced to second. 0 0
Anthony Rigogliosi flied out to cf (2-2 BBFFF). 0 0
L.J. Bohne struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFFS). 0 0
Erick Duignan advanced to second; Giancarlo Rengifo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Johnny Catuosco walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Michael Robinson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 0

Assumption - Top of 4th ASS ADE
James McDermott struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Christopher Manzo singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Christopher Manzo Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0



Christopher Manzo Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Eric Giarnese struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Christopher Manzo Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Christopher Manzo Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Chris Klein struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Adelphi - Bottom of 4th ASS ADE
Bryan McCleary struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Albert Ramos singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Albert Ramos Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Evan Carway singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Albert Ramos advanced to third. 0 0
Evan Carway Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Evan Carway Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Giancarlo Rengifo struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Erick Duignan flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0

Assumption - Top of 5th ASS ADE
Will Novak grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Nick Paharik flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Will Panza hit by pitch (3-1 FBBH). 0 0
Will Panza Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Tyler Simmons walked (3-0 BBBB); Will Panza advanced to second. 0 0
Tony Salvatelli struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 5th ASS ADE
Anthony Rigogliosi singled to right field (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Anthony Rigogliosi advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
L.J. Bohne walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Johnny Catuosco singled, bunt (1-1 BS); L.J. Bohne advanced to second; Anthony Rigogliosi advanced to
third. 0 0
Michael Robinson walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Johnny Catuosco advanced to second; L.J. Bohne advanced to
third; Anthony Rigogliosi scored. 0 1
Bryan McCleary flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-2 BKF); L.J. Bohne scored. 0 2
Albert Ramos struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 2
Evan Carway singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Michael Robinson advanced to second; Johnny Catuosco scored. 0 3
Giancarlo Rengifo reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Evan Carway out at second ss to 2b. 0 3

Assumption - Top of 6th ASS ADE
James McDermott homered to left field, RBI (1-0 H). 1 3
Christopher Manzo struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 1 3
Eric Giarnese struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 3
Chris Klein flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3

Adelphi - Bottom of 6th ASS ADE
Luke Barry to p for Evan Remington. 1 3
Erick Duignan hit by pitch (2-1 BSH). 1 3
Anthony Rigogliosi grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Erick Duignan advanced to second. 1 3
Erick Duignan Failed pickoff attempt. 1 3
L.J. Bohne struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 3
Erick Duignan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Johnny Catuosco doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Erick Duignan scored. 1 4
Michael Robinson doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Johnny Catuosco scored. 1 5
Bryan McCleary hit by pitch (2-2 SBKH). 1 5
Albert Ramos grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Assumption - Top of 7th ASS ADE
Will Novak struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 5
Nick Paharik flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 1 5
Will Panza flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 1 5

Adelphi - Bottom of 7th ASS ADE
Evan Carway singled up the middle (0-0). 1 5
Evan Carway Failed pickoff attempt. 1 5
Giancarlo Rengifo flied out to rf (0-0). 1 5
Evan Carway stole second. 1 5
Erick Duignan grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 5
Anthony Rigogliosi popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 5

Assumption - Top of 8th ASS ADE
Justin Wilkinson to 1b for Evan Carway. 1 5
Tyler Simmons struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 5
Tony Salvatelli struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 1 5
James McDermott singled to shortstop (3-2 SKBBB). 1 5
Christopher Manzo popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 5

Adelphi - Bottom of 8th ASS ADE
Ethan Barrington to p for Luke Barry. 1 5
L.J. Bohne hit by pitch (3-2 BSBBFH). 1 5
Johnny Catuosco grounded out to 3b (0-0); L.J. Bohne advanced to second. 1 5
Michael Robinson out at first 1b to p (0-0); L.J. Bohne advanced to third. 1 5
Bryan McCleary fouled out to 1b (2-1 BBF). 1 5

Assumption - Top of 9th ASS ADE
Colin Richardson to p for John Carver. 1 5
Nolan Bell pinch hit for Eric Giarnese. 1 5
Nolan Bell flied out to cf (0-0). 1 5
Chris Klein grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 5
Will Novak grounded out to p (0-2 SK). 1 5

Adelphi - Bottom of 9th ASS ADE


